Panasonic Corporation 2019c ASCTB324E   201907
FEATURES
Compact size: W 40 × L 58 × H 25.5 mm
With terminal cover for safety (output side only)
Note: Cover on input side available as option.
Mounting pitch: 47.5 mm
Internal diode protects element on output side
With LED indication for operation status verification

.298±.039
Example of ZNR (Panasonic)
Types
Varistor voltage Max. allowable circuit
voltage
Max. control
voltage
Max. average
pulse electric
power
Withstanding energy Withstanding surge current Electrostatic
capacitance
(Reference)(10/1000μs) (2ms) 1time (8/20μs)
2time
V1mA (V) ACrms (V) DC (V) V50A (V) (W) (J) (J) (A) (A) @1KHz (pF)
ERZV14D201 200 (185 to 225) 130 170 340 0.6 70 50 6,000 5,000 770
ERZV14D221 220 (198 to 242) 140 180 360 0.6 78 55 6,000 5,000 740
ERZV14D241 240 (216 to 264) 150 200 395 0.6 84 60 6,000 5,000 700
ERZV14D271 270 (247 to 303) 175 225 455 0.6 99 70 6,000 5,000 640
ERZV14D361 360 (324 to 396) 230 300 595 0.6 130 90 6,000 4,500 540
ERZV14D391 390 (351 to 429) 250 320 650 0.6 140 100 6,000 4,500 500
ERZV14D431 430 (387 to 473) 275 350 710 0.6 155 110 6,000 4,500 450
ERZV14D471 470 (423 to 517) 300 385 775 0.6 175 125 6,000 4,500 400
ERZV14D621 620 (558 to 682) 385 505 1,025 0.6 190 136 5,000 4,500 330
ERZV14D681 680 (612 to 748) 420 560 1,120 0.6 190 136 5,000 4,500 320
ー 11 ー
Cautions for Use of Solid State Relays
ASCTB400E   201806-T
2. Over-Current Protection